GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR

FINANCE DEPARTMENT

(www.jkdat.nic.in)

Subject: Voluntary Retirement of Ms. Ruvaida Nabi, Accounts Assistant, Government Medical College Srinagar.

Reference: i) Directorate of Accounts & Treasuries, Kashmir No. DATK/Adm-I/E-7586965/ 2499-2500 dated 08.11.2024

ii) Principal Accountant General J&K No. PNR-IV/S-1/24-25/1524 dated: 09.12,2024

Government Order No: 419 -F of 2024

Dated: 31 .12.2024

In terms of Article 230(i) of Jammu and Kashmir Civil Services Regulations, 1956 Volume- I, sanction is hereby accorded to the voluntary retirement of Ms. Ruvaida Nabi, Accounts Assistant, posted in the office of Principal/Dean, Government Medical College, Srinagar w.e.f 01.01.2025.

By order of the Government of Jammu & Kashmir.

Sd/-(Santosh D Vaidya) IAS,

Principal Secretary to Government, Finance Department. Dated:-31.12.2024

No:- DGAT/PS/DR/7605942/447

Copy to the:

- 1. Principal Accountant General, J&K.
- 2. Additional Chief Secretary to Hon'ble Chief Minister, J&K
- 3. Joint Secretary (J&K) Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India, New Delhi.
- 4. Director Accounts & Treasuries, Kashmir.
- 5. Director, Archives, Archaeology and Museum, J&K.
- 6. Principal Government Medical College Srinagar.
- 7. PS to Principal Secretary to Government Finance Department.
- 8. Accounts Officer (Adm), Directorate General of Accounts & Treasuries, J&K.
- 9. Ms. Ruvaida Nabi, Accounts Assistant.
- 10. Government Order file (W2SCs).
- 11. Relevant File.

Accounts & Treasuries, Finance Department.